BRPTFE-Series Bio-Burden Reduction Grade PTFE
Filtration Group SAS
Mas d’Auriac D237
84100 Orange, France
Online
Website : www.globalfilter.com
Email : globalfilter.eu@filtrationgroup.com
Phone :

for biological safety per USP Class VI
– 121˚C for plastics.
Ordering Information
Validated Filtration Solutions to Industry Leaders®
Center Core..........................................Polypropylene
Dimensions
Length:
25,4 to 101,6 cm nominal
Outside Diameter:
7,0 cm nominal
10’’ Cartridge, in watter, 21°C
Chemicals: Cartridges are compatible with most
chemical sanitizing agents.
Note: Stainless steel insert option required for all
cartridges being hot water sanitized or steam
sterilized, for the 222 and 226 connections.
Temperature (max) “HT”..............................113˚C
High Temperature “HT” construction option
features heavy-wall polypropylene core, polyester
support layers, and a SS insert for 222 and 226 end
cap styles.
BRPTFE  Rating(µ) A Length C    End Cap Style
10" (25,4 cm)
CS = 316SS Compression Spring
HT = High Temperature
B = Buna
E = EPDM
S = Silicone
2 = DOE Flat Gasket1
3 = 222 w/ Fin
4 = 222 w/ Flat Cap
6 = 226 w/ Flat Cap
7 = 226 w/ Fin
16 = 213 / Internal O-Ring2
28 = 222 3-tabs w/ Fin
0,2
20" (50,8 cm)
30" (76,2 cm)
40" (101,6 cm)
O-Rings/Gaskets Adders
I = Stainless Steel Insert3
3 Stainless Steel Insert (-I) adder is not required when High Temperature (-HT) adder is selected. “HT” adder comes standard with the stainless steel end cap insert.
-
T = FEP FKM
V = FKM
 Z = FEP Silicone
1 If code 2 (DOE) is applied, options T and Z are not available.  2Silicone and EPDM only.